
AGENDA
REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Thursday April 18, 2024- 5:OOpm
YATES TOWNSHIP
6437 S. NELSON RD
IDLEWILD, MI 49642

Call to order
Pledge of Allegiance

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Roll call
a.

b.

c.

d.

Marilyn Burns, Supervisor

Barbara McGregory, Clerk

Jacqueline Patterson, Treasurer
Charles Atkins, Trustee
Shawn Coffey, Trustee

Guest speakers
Sheriff Rich Martin

Approval ofmeeting agenda (may add or delete from the agenda), by motion.

Clerk's Reports
a. Approval of prior Board meeting's minutes
b. Approval ofmonthly bills to be paid
c. Clerk Updates

Treasurer's Reports

Reports from department heads — 3 minutes
Assessor

Fire Department
I-ISSC

Maintenance
Planning Commission
Zoning/Ordinance Enforcement

Old business/New business —

Approval of North Star Entertainment for Williams Island Rental May 26th 2024 Beach Party
11. Approval of raises for Board of Review from $10 per hr. to per diem plus

12. Approval of raises for Deputies from $12 per hr. to $15 per hr.
13. Approval of raises for Henrietta Summers Senior Center Director from $12 per hour to $15 per hour
14. Approval of Fire Dept Millage
15. Approval of renewal ofTownship operating Millage
16. Approval to call a special meeting between 5/10 and 5/13 to deliberate and vote on the final zoning

ordinance draft from the Planning Commission.
17. Agree to cover Lake County FOIA fees not to exceed $1500 to resolve statues of each 501 wide lot in Lake

Residential. Actual fee will be provided by LC after receipt of FOIA request.
18. Approval for Mr. Cook to purchase parcel 15-385-011-00 owned by the Township

Public Comments (limited to 3 minute per person)
Board of Trustee Comments
Adjournment

Zoom Connection Information



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9374602787 Meeting ID: 937 460 2787, Passcode: 641250 One
tap mobile +13126266799, US (Chicago) +16465588656,


